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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 41

 27,624 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,823 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,902 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,840 

 13,930 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,751 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 936 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,027 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARUCH YACEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MARKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORSHE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN J MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,663 

Unrecorded  1,177 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 42

 25,562 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,723 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,755 

(39)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,716 

 19,171 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,496 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 383 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,330 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET YELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM LOSHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN FULLER BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH VIZEL (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,407 

Unrecorded  1,309 

Page 3 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 43

 31,659 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 FEDERAL

 581 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,225 

(66)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,159 

 22,742 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,156 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 593 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,083 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARRY SUGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,593 

Unrecorded  1,566 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 44

 41,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,369 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 214 FEDERAL

 812 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,745 

(214)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,531 

 26,678 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,421 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 642 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,703 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULIEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLDIE LEBRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI CROAM (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STASIVLATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVY WAJSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI HECHT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,489 

Unrecorded  1,042 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 45

 22,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,384 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 367 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,923 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,882 

 6,744 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,447 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 900 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 755 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TOBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FLUGENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,858 

Unrecorded  1,024 

Assembly District 46

 28,738 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,807 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 FEDERAL

 511 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,135 

(79)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,056 

 12,833 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,240 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 997 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,464 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AMELIE CLERMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAMARIA ARRHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,557 

Unrecorded  1,499 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 47

 16,553 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,145 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,960 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,926 

 6,709 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,081 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 592 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 660 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,057 

Unrecorded  869 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 48

 25,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,338 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 FEDERAL

 502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,693 

(93)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,600 

 6,725 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,378 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 1,646 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 645 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEIM HOMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAINDY FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY ROSEENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASH M GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEISCH LAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY WOLIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALEM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL SEGAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 48

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERHUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA GANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKKOV GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH OLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOH FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONY HELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF DASKALWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 10 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,519 

Unrecorded  3,081 

Assembly District 49

 13,800 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 871 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 222 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,924 

(31)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,893 

 5,545 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,445 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 531 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 581 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,116 

Unrecorded  777 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 50

 33,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 FEDERAL

 1,141 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,590 

(103)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,487 

 21,092 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,255 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 514 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,758 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM MEYERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 7 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISN LIENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKY ZICHERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT ANDEEN AVELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WI;LLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 3 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,689 

Unrecorded  1,798 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 51

 18,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 959 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 FEDERAL

 367 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,254 

(45)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,209 

 11,479 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,906 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 362 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,632 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON TEITELBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,403 

Unrecorded  806 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 52

 49,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,623 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 341 FEDERAL

 1,101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,213 

(341)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,872 

 37,716 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,106 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 448 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 10,570 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAIR HORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN JAMES TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL RISPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGI PLEKHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,887 

Unrecorded  985 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 53

 22,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 794 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,904 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,861 

 15,496 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,990 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 267 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,809 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,592 

Unrecorded  1,269 

Assembly District 54

 14,103 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 610 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,065 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,045 

 10,549 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,985 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 204 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,534 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 KYLIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISS VICTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,282 

Unrecorded  763 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 55

 17,347 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 870 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 360 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,586 

(9)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,577 

 15,343 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 880 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 136 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,130 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 KYLIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,505 

Unrecorded  1,072 

Assembly District 56

 26,489 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,343 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 664 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,532 

(36)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,496 

 20,768 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,250 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 184 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,070 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTOINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,299 

Unrecorded  1,197 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 57

 36,799 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 979 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,048 

(96)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,952 

 27,420 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,137 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 231 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,745 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEJANDRO VARELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BFEINDY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDCHE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES MITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHY AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMDIT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,581 

Unrecorded  1,371 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM

Assembly District 58

 23,090 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,210 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 237 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,558 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,537 

 21,445 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,130 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 151 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 767 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRAD LANDAR (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,503 

Unrecorded  1,034 

Assembly District 59

 28,032 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,683 

(22)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,661 

 18,315 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,896 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 753 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 753 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MORAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,727 

Unrecorded  934 
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Assembly District 60

 19,015 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 262 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,285 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,278 

 16,811 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,465 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 150 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 535 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHEYENNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EFRAIN GONZOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,970 

Unrecorded  1,308 

Assembly District 61

 4 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4 

 0 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 0 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  4 
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Assembly District 64

 7,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 466 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,611 

(22)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,589 

 3,634 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,794 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 320 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 629 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,383 

Unrecorded  206 
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Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 529,272 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,424 FEDERAL

 10,712 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  572,595 

(1,424)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  571,171 

 341,145 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 125,209 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (REPUBLICAN)

 10,940 PAUL RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 68,184 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON TEITELBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO VARELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIE CLERMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAMARIA ARRHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KLEYNERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULIEK (WRITE-IN)

 4 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA SOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SUGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH YACEEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEIM HOMEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BFEINDY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAIR HORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAINDY FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STEWART (WRITE-IN)

Page 19 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:48:58AM
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 1 CHESKY ROSEENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEYENNE GRAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HAGLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLDIE LEBRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EFRAIN GONZOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIONTE S. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGHLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY E.BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN JAMES TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL RISPLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGI PLEKHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MARKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASH M GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEISCH LAFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH CANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TOBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET YELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JIM BRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY WOLIOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 13 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYLIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISN LIENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISS VICTORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET DOMINIQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHALEM OBITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SLOMOVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CASSIDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHY DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MORDCHE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORSHE GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES MITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE M OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN J MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM LOSHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 QUANDA FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIFKY ZICHERMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN FULLER BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MORAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT ANDEEN AVELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERHUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH VIZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMSHY AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA GANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOSY GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 STEVEN FLUGENHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEAUFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI CROAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 313 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WI;LLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMID (WRITE-IN)

 8 WILLIAM K. SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM K. SCHMINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMDIT (WRITE-IN)

 12 WILLIAM SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHMILT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STASIVLATIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN K SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKKOV GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDAH OLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOH FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONY HELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF DASKALWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 14 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEVY WAJSFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZVI HECHT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  546,084 

Unrecorded  25,087 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 24 of 24


	ADLevelResult 10744_9144_{55967556-EAF1-4D3C-8856-33C07954E4F4}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	State Comptroller
	Citywide
	AD 41
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 42
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 43
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 44
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 45
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 46
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 47
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 48
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 49
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 50
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 51
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 52
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 53
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 54
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 55
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 56
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 57
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 58
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 59
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 60
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 61
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 64
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






